
WEDDLEINDUSTRIES.COM

WEDDLE INDUSTRIES • 7200 HOLLISTER AVE, SUITE C, GOLETA, CA 93117 • PH: 805 562 8600 • FAX: 805 562 8661 • INFO@WEDDLEINDUSTRIES.COM

WEDDLE INDUSTRIES VW EXPLODED VIEWS

© Copyright Weddle Industries. All Rights Reserved. VWT2-INST   VWT2.14

Updated 10/05/23

VW-EXP-INST

  

Thank you for your interest in VW transaxle parts from Weddle Industries. We have a few notes for you to keep in mind about our VW     
exploded views and part numbers.

First off, this is not a definitive, absolutely complete or exactly precise section of exploded views and part numbers. We did our best 
to combine what is still available and our aftermarket parts in these drawings.

Secondly, VW had many short run combinations that connected larger production changes and updates throughout the lifetime of the 
VW transaxle. We did NOT attempt to track these down and note the dates and details for these changes.

Third, please use these drawings as a reference only. It is extremely rare to still find a VW transaxle in “as delivered” condition. Almost 
all of them have been rebuilt at this point in time. There are many different combinations of parts that can be used to rebuild and 
customize these units using OE parts as well as aftermarket parts or a combination of both. The only sure way to make sure you get the 
correct parts is to have your unit disassembled so we know the exact items you need.

Lastly, please be open to the idea that you may need to purchase a different combination of parts to repair your transaxle. Due to 
many items being obsolete it is getting harder and harder to service these transaxles. We are doing our very best to keep a wide 
selection of quality transaxle parts readily available so your VW can keep getting down the road.

Thank you for your support!



©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

VW
T2-IN

ST    VW
T2.15

       CLK-S45-LS-V9-2

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

      Drawing No:  VW-EXP-091-CR
Drawing Name:  091 Clutch Release Assembly
         Drawn By:	   RX
            Revised:   9/20/23 	   

ETKA

Modell

VA
Jahr

1992
07.07.2023HG

1
UG

41
Bildtafel

29-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:59

EPIS 78

USA

et_bild.frm

VW 091 CLUTCH RELEASE

2

15

13

3

4 5
7

6
8

7

10

12

511

1ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 091-301-071-HD Heavy Duty Aluminum 091/094 Bell Housing 1
(1) 091-301-071-D-AL Aluminum Diesel Bell Housing 1
2 113-141-165-B Late Throw Out Bearing 1
3 113-141-711-A Thin Bushing for 20mm Release Shaft 1
4 091-141-701 Clutch Release Shaft, 1

(4) 091-141-701-HD Heavy Duty Clutch Release Shaft 1
5 N-012-420-1 20mm Circlip for Clutch Shaft 2
6 113-141-717-A 20mm Washer for Clutch Shaft 1
7 113-141-721-A Rubber Bushing for 20mm Clutch Shaft 2
8 113-141-707-C Plastic Sleeve for Rubber Bushings 1

(8) 9025 Bronze Bushing for 20mm Clutch Shaft
(Use in place of Plastic Sleeve and Rubber Bushings)

1

9 113-311-141-A 14mm Long Locating Bolt for Bushing
Torque to 14 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

1

10 091-141-727 Clutch Arm Spring Collar 1
11 113-141-723-D Clutch Arm Spring, 20mm 1
12 361-141-719 Clutch Arm, Stock 1

(12) 111-141-719-HD20 HD Clutch Arm, 20mm Shaft 1
(12) 251-141-713-B 80-83 Clutch Arm, Hydralic Slave, Obsolete 1
13 016-141-181 Guide Sleeve for Late T/O Bearing 1

(13) 016-141-181-EC Econo Guide Sleeve for T/O Bearing 1

14 H-BM7X15H M7-1.0x15mm Bolt for T/O Bearing Guide Sleeve
Torque to 14 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

3

15 H-WM7-STL 7mm Star Lock Washer for Guide Sleeve Bolt 3

14

9

12



VW 091 DIFF CARRIER

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

VW
T2-IN

ST    VW
T2.16

       

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

      Drawing No:  VW-EXP-091-DIFF
Drawing Name:  VW 091 Differential Carrier
         Drawn By:	   RX
            Revised:   10/16/23 	   

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

5
UG

17
Bildtafel

43-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:51

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

5
UG

17
Bildtafel

43-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:51

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 091-517-121-A 091 2-Spider Diff Carrier, Factory VW 1
2 091-517-135-B 091 Diff Cover, Factory VW 1

(2) 5212HD HD 091 Diff Cover 1
3 5C-### 091 R&P, OE VW, ### Denotes Ratio 1

(3) 5C-###HD 091 R&P, Weddle HD R&P, ### Denotes Ratio 1

4 H-BM9X26FH-FT Ring Gear Bolt, Flanged Head 
Torque to 38 ft. lb. with Loctite 272 (Red)

8

5 091-517-158 Long Side Gear 1
6 091-517-177 Long Cross Shaft for Spider Gears 1
7 H-RP6X36 Roll Pin for Diff Cross Shafts 1
8 091-517-183 Sidegear Thrust Washer 2
9 091-517-185-B 091 Diff Carrier Bearing & Race 2

10 091-517-189 Spider Gear Thrust Washer 2
11 002-517-241 Center Block for 2-Spider Diff 1
12 014-311-317 Drive Flange Circlip 2
13 091-517-285 091 Drive Flange, Factory VW, Obsolete 2

(13) 5525 091 To 930 Drive Flange 2
14 002-517-089-A Drive Flange Sealing Plug 2
15 091-517-295 Spring Washer for Drive Flange Circlip 2
16 091-517-157 Short Side Gear 1
17 091-517-169-HD HD 9T Spider Gear 2

3

9
13

12

15

14

7

1
6

4

15

12
14

13

9 2

16

5
810

17

17

8

10

11

Note 1: 091-598-081: 2 Spider and 2 Side Gear Diff Kit (No thrust washers)



VW 091 HOUSING ASSEMBLY

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

VW
T2-IN

ST    VW
T2.17

       CLK-S45-LS-V9-2

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

      Drawing No:  VW-EXP-091-HOUS
Drawing Name:  091 Housing Assembly
         Drawn By:	   RX
            Revised:   9/19/23 	   

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 091-301-103 091 Main Case, Obsolete 1
2 H-DM12X25 M12x25mm Dowel for Housings 4
3 111-301-115 Interlock Plug 1

(3) MD2D-607-2 Threaded Interlock Plug for 6384 Housings 1

4 H-SM8X55 M8-1.25x55mm Stud for Maincase
Install with Loctite 272 (Red)

16

5 H-BM8X42 M8-1.25x42mm Bolt w/ Integral Washer
Torque to 18 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

10

6 H-SM8X38 M8-1.25x38mm Stud 
Install with Loctite 272 (Red)

6

7 H-BM8X28H M8-1.25x28mm Hex Bolt w/ Integral Washer
Torque to 18 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

6

8 091-301-071-HD HD Aluminum 091 Bell Housing 1

9 H-BM8X45HWU M8-1.25x45mm Hex Bolt w/ Integral Washer
Torque to 18 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

6

10 091-301-131 Bell Housing Gasket 1
11 H-WM8-WAVE M8 Wave Washer, Use with Studs/Nuts 20

12 H-NLM8 M8-1.25 Nylock Nut
Torque to 18 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

22

13 H-SM7X32 M7-1.00x32mm Stud (Obsolete, Use H-BM7X15H)
Install with Loctite 272 (Red)

3

14 H-WM7-STL M7 Star Lock Washer 3

15 H-NLM7 M7-1.00 Nylock Nut
Torque to 14 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

3

16 H-BM7X15H M7-1.00x15 Hex Bolt, Requires H-WM7-STL Washer
Torque to 14 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

3

17 012-301-127-F Oil Fill Plug
Torque to 35 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

1

18 091-301-141-A Drain Plug w/ Long Magnet
Torque to 35 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

1

19 002-301-161-A VW Clutch Cable Guide Bracket 1
(19) 002-301-161-A-X Clutch Cable Guide Bracket, Chrome 1
20 H-WM8-SPL M8 Split Lock Washer 2
21 113-301-155 12v Starter Bushing 1

22 H-SM10X45 M10-1.50x45mm Starter Stud
Install with Loctite 272 (Red)

1

23 H-NLM10 M10-1.50 Nylock Nut
Torque to 40 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

1

24 6384 HD Aluminum Gear Carrier Housing 1
(24) 6384M HD Aluminum Gear Carrier Housing w/ Mounting Tabs 1
25 111-307-621 Sleeve for Detent Spring (Factory VW Housings Only) 3
26 004-311-625 Type 2 Detent Spring 3
27 N-025-667-2 Detent Ball for Shift Rails 3
28 113-311-599 Detent Plug for Factory VW Housings 3

(28) MD2D-607-1 Threaded Detent Plug for 6384 Housings 3

PAGE 1 OF 2

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

00
Bildtafel

29-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:45

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

53
43

56

52
4755

54

57

50
59

32

5

39

40

24

2
3

25
27

28

26

31

60
61

46

52 44

49

36

35

20
19

11

10

14

62

21

8

11

2

1

ETKAModell
T2

Jahr
1979

07.07.2023

HG

3
UG

00
Bildtafel
29-00

Einschränkung
UPD
597

17:45

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

11

38

34

33

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

00
Bildtafel

29-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:45

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

42

58

44

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

00
Bildtafel

29-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:45

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

41

37

7

12

17
4

12

23
22

4 12

9

16

15

18

126

29
17

30

48

23 5

51

51

7

6

13

45



VW 091 HOUSING ASSEMBLY

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

VW
T2-IN

ST    VW
T2.18

       CLK-S45-LS-V9-2

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

      Drawing No:  VW-EXP-091-HOUS
Drawing Name:  091 Housing Assembly
         Drawn By:	   RX
            Revised:   9/19/23	   

PAGE 2 OF 2

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

00
Bildtafel

29-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:45

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

53
43

56

52
4755

54

57

50
59

32

5

39

40

24

2
3

25
27

28

26

31

60
61

46

52 44

49

36

35

20
19

11

10

14

62

21

8

11

2

1

ETKAModell
T2

Jahr
1979

07.07.2023

HG

3
UG

00
Bildtafel
29-00

Einschränkung
UPD
597

17:45

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

11

38

34

33

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

00
Bildtafel

29-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:45

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

42

58

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

00
Bildtafel

29-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:45

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

41

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

29 H-SM7X35 M7-1.00x35mm Stud (Obsolete, Use H-BM7X25H Bolts)
Install with Loctite 272 (Red)

9

30 H-BM7X25H M7-1.00x25mm Hex Bolt, Requires H-WM7-WAVE Washers
Torque to 14 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

9

31 H-WM7-WAVE M7 Wave Washer 9
32 002-301-177-A "L" Post for Reverse Pivot Lever 1
33 091-301-183 091 Sidescrew Adjuster 2
34 002-301-185-A O-Ring for Sidescrew Adjuster 2
35 091-301-197 Sidescrew Adjuster Retainer, Plastic 2
36 113-301-195 Washer Plate for Sidescrew Retainer Bolt 4

37 N-090-173-3 Phillips Head Screw for Sidescrew Retainer
Install with Loctite 243 (Blue)

4

38 091-301-189 Drive Flange Seal, German, 15mm Wide 2
(38) 091-301-189-N Drive Flange Seal, Nak, 15mm Wide 2
(38) 091-301-189-X Drive Flange Seal, SKF, 10mm Wide 2
39 002-301-215 '68-'71 Nosecone Gasket (Cut to fit for 1972+) 1
40 091-301-205-A 091 Nosecone, Obsolete 1
41 002-301-191 Gear Carrier Housing Gasket 1
42 091-301-207 Linear Motion Bearing for 091 Nosecone 2
43 002-301-218 Short Upper Shift Selector Spring 1
44 001-301-227 Nosecone Seal (Shift Shaft Seal) 1

45 H-SM10X38 M10-1.50x38mm Stud
Install with Loctite 272 (Red)

2

46 H-WM10 M10 Flat Washer 2
47 002-301-228 Long Lower Shift Selector Spring 1

48 N-029-701-4 Plug for Neutral Switch Hole in Nosecone
Torque to 25 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

1

49 N-013-815-1 Sealing Washer for Nuetral Switch/Plug 1
50 002-301-239 Long C-Bracket for Shift Selector Assembly 1

51 002-301-159-A M8-1.5x18mm Hex Bolt w/ Integral Washer
Torque to 18 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

2

52 002-301-240 Small C-Bracket for Shift Selector Assembly 1
53 004-301-241-A-HD Steel Shift Ball in Selector Lever Assembly 1
54 N-012-437-3 E-Clip for 091 Selector Pivot Pin 3
55 002-301-243-A 091 Shift Selector Lever 1
56 002-301-247-A Pivot Pin for 091 Selector Lever Assembly 1
57 002-301-419 Threaded Clamping Sleeve for "L-Post" 1
58 002-301-421 Locknut for Threaded Clamping Sleeve 1
59 002-301-427-A Late Reverse Pivot Bar Support 2
60 N-013-816-1 Sealing Washer for Reverse Switch/Plug 1
61 211-941-521 Reverse Light Switch, VW OEM 1

(61) 211-941-521-X Reverse Light Switch, Brazil 1
(61) 211-941-521-Y Reverse Light Switch, Taiwan 1
(61) 113-301-229-A Plug for Reverse Light Switch Hole in Nosecone 1
62 016-141-181 Throw Out Bearing Guide Sleeve 1

(62) 016-141-181-EC Throw Out Bearing Guide Sleeve, Econo 1

37

7

12

17
4

12

23
22

4 12

9

16

15

18

126

29
17

30

48

23 5

51

51

7

6

45

13



VW 091 MAINSHAFT/PINION SHAFT ASSEMBLY

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

VW
T2-IN

ST    VW
T2.19

       CLK-S45-LS-V9-2

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

      Drawing No:  VW-EXP-091-MS/PS
Drawing Name:  091 Mainshaft/Pinion Shaft Assembly
         Drawn By:	   RX
            Revised:   2/28/24 	   

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

17

54

5162

61

56

60

59

58

57
49

18

15
1221

72 2220
18

19

2320
24

2526

28

29

37

27

39

38

4
2

10
3 97

8

35

30
33

35

21 20 36

5

1

43

45
42

46
44

48

16

ETKA
Modell

T2
Jahr

1979 07.07.2023
HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

ETKAModell
T2

Jahr
1979

07.07.2023

HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel
30-00

Einschränkung
UPD
597

17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979 07.07.2023
HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979

07.07.2023HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

53
52

50

63

35

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

38

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

47

PAGE 1 OF 3

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

3711

40

6

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

2536

31

3234

20

26

14

13

41

55

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 091-311-101-B 1st/2nd Mainshaft, 3.78x2.06 Ratio 1
(1) WC-###### Weddle HD 1st/2nd Mainshaft (###### Denotes Ratio) 1
2 091-311-105 Input Shaft, Long Snout 1

(2) 091-311-105-HD Weddle HD Input Shaft, Long Snout 1
3 N-902-210-01 Input Connecting Stud, with Shoulder 1
4 113-311-113-A Input Shaft Seal, NAK 1

(4) 113-311-113-A-E Input Shaft Seal, Elring 1
(4) 113-311-113-A-S Input Shaft Seal, Sabo 1
5 4-323826S 32x38x26mm Split Caged Needle Bearing for 3rd Gear 1

(5) 4-323626S 32x36x26mm Split Caged Needle Bearing for Weddle 3rd 
Gears with 36mm Bore

1

(5) 4-324025S 32x40x25mm Split Caged Needle Bearing Weddle 3rd 
Gears with 40mm bore

1

6 091-311-123 091 Front Mainshaft Ball Bearing 1

(6) 091-311-123-M
Modified Front M.S. Bearing with Thrust Surface Removed, 
Use with 4th Gear Thrust Washer part # 002-311-151-A
(Recommended for Heavy Duty Use)

1

7 002-311-125-A Rear Mainshaft Needle Bearing in Maincase 1
8 002-311-127-A Circlip for Rear Mainshaft Needle Bearing 1
9 3RC-1316L Input Coupler, 13T, Full Length Splines 1

(9) 3RC-1316 Modified 13T Input Coupler for Weddle HD Mainshaft 1
10 N-012-419-1 Input Shaft Circlip 1
11 004-311-317 Circlip for End of 002/091 Mainshaft 1
12 091-311-219 Pinion Bearing Assembly 1

13 002-311-223-A Factory VW Pinion Bearing Retainer Nut
Torque to 162 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

1

(13) 9361 Weddle HD Pinion Bearing Retainer Nut
Torque to 162 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

1

14 091-311-227-B Early 1st Gear Race/Pinion Preload Nut
Torque to 152 ft. lb. with Loctite 272 (Red)

1

(14) 091-311-227-D Late 1st Gear Race/Pinion Preload Nut
Torque to 152 ft. lb. with Loctite 272 (Red)

1

(14) HV1-400
Weddle HD 1st Gear Bearing Race 
(Use with HV1-900 & HV1-843)
Torque to 152 ft. lb. with Loctite 272 (Red)

1

(14) HV1-900
Weddle HD Pinion Bearing Preload Nut 
(Use with HV1-400 & HV1-843)
Torque to 152 ft. lb. with Loctite 272 (Red)

1

15 113-311-265-G Plastic Cage Needle Bearing for 1st Gear 1
(15) 113-311-265-S Steel Cage Needle Bearing for 1st Gear 1
16 002-311-221 Washer for Pinion Bearing Retainer Nut 1



VW 091 MAINSHAFT/PINION SHAFT ASSEMBLY

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

VW
T2-IN

ST    VW
T2.20

       CLK-S45-LS-V9-2

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

      Drawing No:  VW-EXP-091-MS/PS
Drawing Name:  091 Mainshaft/Pinion Shaft Assembly
         Drawn By:	   RX
            Revised:   2/28/24 	   

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

17

54

5162

61

56

60

59

58

57
49

18

15
1221

72 2220
18

19

2320
24

2526

28

29

37

27

39

38

4
2

10
3 97

8

35

30
33

35

21 20 36

5

1

43

45
42

46
44

48

16

ETKA
Modell

T2
Jahr

1979 07.07.2023
HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

ETKAModell
T2

Jahr
1979

07.07.2023

HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel
30-00

Einschränkung
UPD
597

17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979 07.07.2023
HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979

07.07.2023HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

53
52

50

63

35

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

38

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

47

PAGE 2 OF 3

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

17 001-311-39K Pinion Depth Shim Kit 1
(17) 001-311-391 to 398 Pinion Depth Shim, Various Sizes 1
18 091-311-243 Early 091 1-2 Slider Hub (Use with 091-311-227-B) 1

(18) 091-311-243-A Late 091 1-2 Slider Hub (Use with 091-311-227-D) 1
(18) HV1-843 Weddle HD 1-2 Slider Hub (Use with HV1-400 & HV1-900) 1
19 014-311-313 091 1-2 Synchro Catch Key, Long 3
20 091-311-247-C 1st Gear Synchronizer, Uncoated, Diehl 1

(20) 091-311-295-A 1st-4th Gear Synchronizer, Coated 4
(20) 091-311-295-A-A 1st-4th Gear Synchronizer, Uncoated 4
(20) 091-311-295-A-D 1st-4th Gear Synchronizer, Uncoated, Diehl 4
21 113-311-249-A Single Ended Wire Spring for Catch Keys 4
22 091-311-251 VW 091 3.78 1st Idler 1
22 WC-###I Weddle HD 1st Idler, ### Denotes Ratio 1
23 091-311-255 091 1-2 Slider 1
24 091-311-261 VW 091 2.06 2nd Idler 1
24 WC-###I Weddle HD 2nd Idler (### Denotes Ratio) 1
25 4-323826 32x38x26mm Needle Bearing for 2nd & 4th Gear 2

(25) 4-323625 32x36x25mm Needle Bearing for Weddle HD 4th Gear with 
36mm Bore

1

(25) 4-324025 32x40x25mm Needle Bearing for Weddle HD 4th Gear with 
40mm Bore

1

26 3C3-126 VW 091 3rd Gear Set, 50:63 Tooth Count 1

(26) WC-###I Weddle HD 3rd Idler (### Denotes Ratio, Requires Floating 
Synchro Cone)

1

(26) WC-###S-3 Weddle HD 3rd Splined (### Denotes Ratio) 1
27 020-311-187 Circlip for 4th Gear on Pinion 1
28 113-311-289-HD HD Spring Between 3rd & 4th Gear on Pinion Shaft 1
29 113-311-38K 3rd Gear Circlip Kit 1

(29) 113-311-381 to 388 3rd Gear Circlip, Various Sizes 1
(29) 113-311-388-F 2.5mm 3rd Gear Circlip 1
(29) 113-311-388-G 2.6mm 3rd Gear Circlip 1
(29) 113-311-388-H 2.7mm 3rd Gear Circlip 1
30 091-311-309 3-4 Slider Hub, Updated with Rounded Key Slots 1

(30) 091-311-309-HD Weddle HD 3-4 Hub 1
(30) 091-311-301-A 3-4 Slider Hub Assembly 1
31 091-311-315 091 3-4 Slider 1
32 9010 Slider Hub Retaining Spacer for Weddle Mainshaft 1
33 091-311-313 3-4 Synchro Catch Key, Short 3
34 4010 4th Gear Bearing Race for Weddle Mainshaft 1
35 091-311-321 Slider Hub Circlip 3

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

3711

40

6

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

2536

31

3234

20

26

41

14

13

55



VW 091 MAINSHAFT/PINION SHAFT ASSEMBLY

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

VW
T2-IN

ST    VW
T2.21

       CLK-S45-LS-V9-2

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

      Drawing No:  VW-EXP-091-MS/PS
Drawing Name:  091 Mainshaft/Pinion Shaft Assembly
         Drawn By:	   RX
            Revised:   2/28/24	   

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

17

54

5162

61

56

60

59

58

57
49

18

15
1221

72 2220
18

19

2320
24

2526

28

29

37

27

39

38

4
2

10
3 97

8

35

30
33

35

21 20 36

5

1

43

45
42

46
44

48

16

ETKA
Modell

T2
Jahr

1979 07.07.2023
HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

ETKAModell
T2

Jahr
1979

07.07.2023

HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel
30-00

Einschränkung
UPD
597

17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979 07.07.2023
HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979

07.07.2023HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

53
52

50

63

35

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

38

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

47

PAGE 3 OF 3

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

3711

40

6

ETKA

Modell

T2
Jahr

1979
07.07.2023HG

3
UG

11
Bildtafel

30-00
Einschränkung UPD

597
17:49

EPIS 29

USA

et_bild.frm

2536

31

3234

26

20

55

14

13

41

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

36 8D#-CONE Floating 091 Synchro Cone for Weddle Idler Gear (# Denotes 
size of cone required for 36mm or 38/39/40mm bore gears)

2

37 WC-###I Weddle HD 4th Idler, ### Denotes Ratio 1
(37) WC-###S-4 Weddle HD 4th Splined, ### Denotes Ratio 1
38 091-311-373 Front Needle Bearing for Pinion Shaft 1
39 002-311-377 Wire Clip for Front Needle Bearing for Pinion Shaft 1
40 113-309-381-A Folding Lock for Weddle Mainshaft 1

41 113-309-385 Nut for End of Weddle Mainshaft
Torque to 90 ft. lb. with Loctite 272 (Red)

1

42 091-311-507 16T Splined Reverse Gear 1
43 N-012-417-1 Circlip for 16T Splined Reverse Gear 1
44 091-311-515 Reverse Idler Shaft 1
45 113-311-519 Concave Spring Washer for Reverse Idler Shaft Circlip 1
46 002-311-523-A Bearing Assembly for Reverse Idler Shaft 1
47 113-311-527 Circlip for Reverse Idler Shaft Bearing Assembly 2
48 3R4-1540 15T Reverse Idler Gear 1

(48) 3R4M-1540 Modified 15T Reverse Idler Gear, for Tall 2nd Gear Ratio's 1
49 091-311-541 Type 2 Hockey Stick 1
50 002-311-551-A 1-2 Shift Fork 1
51 091-311-557 1-2 Shift Rail, 1976-1979 Bus 1

(51) 091-311-557-A 1-2 Shift Rail, 1980-1983 Vanagon Side Shift 1
52 002-311-561-A 3-4 Shift Fork 1
53 091-311-567 3-4 Shift Rail, 1976-1979 Bus 1

(53) 091-311-567-A 3-4 Shift Rail, 1980-1983 Vanagon Side Shift 1
54 H-WM8-14 8mm Washer for Shift Fork Bolt 2

55 H-BM8X25XHD M8-1.25x25mm HD Shift Fork Bolt
Torque to 22 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

2

56 002-311-579 Circlip for Reverse Shift Rail 1
57 002-311-581-A Reverse Pivot Lever, Late 1
58 091-311-601 Reverse Pivot Bar 1
59 004-311-625 Type 2 Detent Spring for Shift Rails 3
60 N-025-667-2 Detent Ball for Shift Rails 3
61 002-311-629 Type 2 Interlock Segment 2
62 002-311-635 Small Interlock Segment for Reverse Shift Rail 1
63 091-311-577 Reverse Shift Rail, 1976-1979 Bus 1

(63) 091-311-577-A Reverse Shift Rail, 1980-1983 Vanagon Side Shift 1


